PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7113002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTNAS, INC.	02/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUURST, INC.
Street Address:	9211 WEST ROAD, STE, 143-162
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61913211
Application Number:	61913213
Application Number:	14562413
Application Number:	15166858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: LAHO@POLSINELLI.COM

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085193-518496 - 546486

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDSAY AHO

SIGNATURE: /LINDSAY AHO/

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=(3)Certificate of Amendment - DE - Name Change to Buurst Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058711 FRAME: 0135

507066165

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 02/19/2020 FILED 06:01 PM 02/19/2020 SR 20201276958 - File Number 5830404

RECORDED: 01/10/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

The property of the property and the character of the control
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of SOFTNAS, INC.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment it as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "1. " so that, a
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The Name of the entity is hereby amended to:
Buurst, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and hele upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 18th day of February 2020 By: Authorized Oncer Title: Presiden & CEO
Name: Garry Z. Olah Print or Type
I IIII UI I YPU

PATENT REEL: 058711 FRAME: 0136